

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6951/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2005 in LPA No.237/1994 & CM No.  
902/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASILLA RAM KAUSHAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakti K. Patnaik, Adv.  
for Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Shakti K. Patnaik, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,  
Advocate-on-Record proposes to appear for Respondent Nos.1 to 22, 25 to 39, 41 to 49,  
51,  
52 and 54 to 56 and seeks four week's time to file Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit.

Granted.

Await service of notice on others.

List the matter on 12th October, 2007.

(SUNIL THOMA

S)  
s  
r

Registra