

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6951/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2005 in LPA No. 237/1994 & CM
No. 902/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASILLA RAM KAUSHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Satik Patanaik appearing for P.K.
Malik Advocate states that they have received
Vakalatanama and want to file it within two weeks. They
are also requesting for filing counter affidavit. They
may do so before 28.11.2007.

Office has to verify the status of rest of the
respondents. If any one of the respondents is yet not
served then issue fresh notice. Dasti service is
allowed.

List the matter on 28.11.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar