

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20392/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2005 in RA No. 12/2006 & LPA No. 120/1996 & LPA No. 218/1996 & LPA No. 412/1996 & LPA No. 621/1996 & LPA No. 622/1996 & LPA No. 623/1996 & LPA No. 624/1996 & LPA No. 625/1996 & LPA No. 626/1996 & LPA No. 732/1995 & CWP No. 6335/1992 & CWP No. 6335/1993 & CWP No. 7747/1993 & CWP No. 7756/1993 & CWP No. 7757/1993 & CWP No. 8512/1993 & CWP No. 8975/1993 & CWP No. 9605/1994 & CWP No. 10913/1994 & CWP No. 16287/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MATHURA PRAHAHAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, intervention, substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3719 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5894 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.
Ms. Rupal Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.
Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved Respondent No.1 in
SLP(C) No. 5894/2007.

Dasti Service is allowed.

List the matter on 17th September, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG