

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20392/2006

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MATHURA PRASAHAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, intervention, substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3719 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5894 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi,Adv.

Mr. R.P. Sharma ,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no request for filing Counter Affidavit by rest
of the respondents.

Office has to take appropriate steps, as per rule.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar