

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).19178-19179/2009

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK RAWAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 16/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shailedra Kumar,Adv.
Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service of notice in r/o respondent Nos. 11, 13, 17 to 22, 26, 28, 229, 35 to 36. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit regarding outcome of dasti service in r/o unserved respondents. The remaining respondents have been served. Dr. Kailash Chand, advocate who is appearing for some of the respondents may file counter affidavit within four weeks.

List the matter on 19.3.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar