

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19178-
19179/2009

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK RAWAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 03/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.
Mrs.Nidhi Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted three weeks time for
furnishing the correct address of the unserved respondents and
also for curing the defects.

List the matter on 13.09.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB