

Æ

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 3-4,5-6 and 7-8 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19178-
19179/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2006 in RA No. 39/2008 &
CWP No. 12183/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK RAWAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA Nos. 3-4-appln. for substn. to bring on record the successors in
interest of the original R.Nos.28&29)
IA Nos. 5-6-appln. for substituted service upon R.Nos.13,17 and 20)
IA Nos. 7-8-Appln. for bringing on record the successors-in-interest
of the deceased R.No.26)(With office report)

Date: 31/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears.

Adjourned.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER