

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19178-19179/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2006 in CWP No.12183/1994 dated 24/10/2008 in CWP No.12183/1994,RA No.39/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK RAWAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 27/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Tewari,Adv.'

Mr. Alok Prakash,Adv.

Ms. Ambreen Rasool,Adv.

Ms. Sudesh Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Ramesh Kr.Haritash,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Hadala,Adv.

Mr. Anil Karanwal,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Sukhender Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in a connected matter - Chandigarh Housing Board vs. Mathura Prasad & Ors etc., leave has been granted.

We are also granting leave in these matters.

Hearing is expedited.

Tag with C.A.No. 2844 of 2009.

Interim order shall continue.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER