

SECTION IV B

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on 23.08.2016

Court No.R-2

Item No. 111

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 12683 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Chandigarh Housing Board Thr.
Its Chairman

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Mulkh Raj Nanda Thr.
His successor-in-interest
Surinder Kumar Kapoor & Ors.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned alongwith main matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Issue notice both on the applications for condonation of delay in filing the special leave petitions and the special leave petitions.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 2844 of 2009."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the three respondents on 25.05.2016 through registered A.D. Post. Neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers containing notice have been received back from all the three respondents so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR