

Listed on 16.11.2016  
Before Registrar Court No. 2  
Item No. 84

SECTION IV-B  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL ) NO. 12683 OF 2016  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD  
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

MULKH RAJ NANDA (D) THR. HIS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST  
SURINDER KUMAR KAPOOR AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 04.10.2016 when the following order was passed:

**"Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1 and 3, but there is no appearance for them. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit in poof of dasti service of notice already issued to the Respondent no. 2.**

**List again on 16.11.2016."**

It is submitted that Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Advocate for the petitioner has on 08.11.2016 filed affidavit in proof of dasti service on Respondent No. 2.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 15<sup>th</sup> Day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR