

DITEM NO.84

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 12683/2016
CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

MULKH RAJ NANDA (D) THROUGH HIS SUCCESSOR-IN-INTEREST SURINDER
KUMAR KAPOOR AND ORS Respondent(s)
(with office report)

Date : 16/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents, but no
one has entered appearance on their behalf. Therefore, the matter
shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the
Rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

PS