

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Civil Appeal No(s). 2849/2009

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NARESH KANT

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NO. 2845 OF 2009 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

C.A. No. 2845/2009 (IV)

(ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT NOTICE ISSUED ON 28.06.2018)

Date : 09-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR
Ms.Vandana Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 2845/2009

As far as respondent No.3 is concerned, service of notice by way of alternative arrangement is complete. However, there is no appearance from the side of respondent No.3.

As far as respondent Nos.1 & 2 are concerned, in view of the postal remarks on the undelivered envelope, the appellant would take fresh steps and furnish latest/correct addresses of respondent Nos.1 & 2. Let it be done within four weeks.

List the matter again on 27.09.2018.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar

SB