

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2849/2009

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NARESH KANT

Respondent(s)

(office report)

(ONLY SC No. 12683/2016 TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER FOR APPLICATION
FOR SUBSTITUTION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12683/2016 (IV-B)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 125403/2018)

Date : 19-09-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR
Mr. Shailash Pandey, Advocate

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution to bring on record
successor-in-interest of respondent no. 1 is allowed.

(SONIA KUMARI)
Sr. P.A

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR