

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MANOJ JAIN

Civil Appeal No(s). 2849/2009

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NARESH KANT

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NO. 2845 OF 2009 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR'S  
COURT VIDE ORDER DATED 09.08.2018.)

WITH

C.A. No. 2845/2009 (IV)

(TO LIST BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT ON 27.09.2018.)

Date : 27-09-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR  
Mr. Shailabh Pandey, Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted last opportunity to comply with the order dated 9-08-2018 of this court in respect of service upon respondent nos. 1 and 2 within a period of four weeks.

List the matter on 28<sup>th</sup> November, 2018.

MANOJ JAIN  
Registrar