

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 2849/2009

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NARESH KANT

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A.NO. 1974-1975 OF 2012 TO BE LISTED FOR SERVICE COMPLIANCE
BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT.)

WITH

C.A. No. 1974-1975/2012 (IV)

Date : 05-12-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Shoulabh Pandey,Adv.
Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 1974-1975/2012

The unserved covers containing the notice of alternative arrangement have been received back from the respondent Nos.1-6, 8, 15, 16, 25, 30, 31 & 34 with postal remarks "Insufficient address". Hence, Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the fresh particulars of the above respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within a period of four weeks.

In respect of respondent No.33 remarks indicates that "Expired". Ld.counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the said respondent.

List the matter again on 05.02.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB