

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2849/2009

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NARESH KANT

Respondent(s)

(I. A. Nos. 44787/2019 (substitution), 61208/2019 (Condonation of delay) and 87468/2019 (Setting aside abatement) IN C.A.NO. 1974-1975 OF 2012 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER VIDE ORDER DATED 29.07.2019.

List the IAs after 16.1.2020 as the notice issued on 16.12.2019.)

WITH

C.A. No. 1974-1975/2012 (IV)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 44787/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 61208/2019

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 87468/2019

IA No. 44787/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 61208/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 87468/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 18-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR
Ms. Prerana Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 1974-1975/2012

Service is complete upon Proposed Lr. No.33(i), but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Notice could not be served to Proposed Lr. No.33(ii) and same has been received back "undelivered". Hence, Ld. counsel for Appellant shall file the fresh particulars of the above respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within a period of two weeks.

List again on 16.04.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm